
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
DIVISION 1 SOCCER FINALS  

 
 
 

FINALS PROGRAM 
 https://www.mhsaa.com/sites/default/files/Soccer-Girls/2024/2024-Girls-Soccer-Finals-

Program.pdf?time=1718282871763  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

https://www.mhsaa.com/sites/default/files/Baseball/2024/2024-BA-SB-Finals-Program.pdf
https://www.mhsaa.com/sites/default/files/Baseball/2024/2024-BA-SB-Finals-Program.pdf


 

 

 

DIVISION 1 HARTLAND (15-3-3) 
 
Division: I 

City: Hartland School Name: Hartland High School 

Team record at completion of Regional Tournament play: 15-3-3 

 

Head Coach: Andrew Kartsounes (230-91-52, 19 years) 

Years as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 19 

Record as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 230-91-52 

 

School Nickname: Eagles 

School Colors: Blue & Gold 

Superintendent: Chuck Hughes 

Principal: James Fitzgerald 

Athletic Director: Brian Hassler 

Conference: Kensington Lake Activities Association - West 

Conference Record This Season: 10-1-3 Conference Finish:  1st 

 

  



 

 

HARTLAND TEAM ROSTER 
 

NUMBER 
Lt.       Dk. 

NAME (Use Full Names) 
First Name - Last Name 

Pos. Ht. Wt. Class 
(Fr.- Sr.) 

2 2 Brooke Anderson F  So.  

3 3 Paige Sundman F  So.  

4 4 Jayna Kennell F  Sr.  

5 5 Josie Cheyne F  Sr.  

6 6 Gracie Kastamo M / F  Fr.  

7 7 Izzy DePestel D  Jr.  

8 8 Addison Cirka D / F  Jr.  

9 9 Katie Swirczek M  Sr.  

10 10 Ellie Laier D  Sr.  

11 11 Caitlyn Laney D  So.  

12 12 Lizzie Armor M  Sr.  

13 13 Emma Kastamo M  Sr.  

14 14 Addie Frantti F / M  Jr.  

15 15 Alyse Daavettila F / M  Sr.  

16 16 Jenna Pietila D / F  Sr.  

17 17 Sophia Pietila D  Jr.  

18 18 Brooke LeGault F  Sr.  

19 19 Eva Larson D  So.  

20 20 Avery Gehres D  Sr.  

22 22 Bella Hammond F  Sr.  

23 23 Josephine Wisniewski D  Jr.  

24 24 Catie Fisher D  Sr.  

25 25 Claire L’Esperance M  Fr.  

26 26 Emma Storm D / M  Fr.  

27 27 Marissa Ramirez GK  So.  

28 28 Jenna Brock GK  Jr.  

       

 
Head Coach: Andrew Kartsounes (230-91-52, 19 years) 

Assistant Coaches: Wade Foster, Eric Anderson, Mike Jahnke, Emma McPherson 

Captains: Alyse Daavettila, Emma Kastamo, Katie Swirczek 

Athletic Trainer: Abbie Goodroe 

Managers:  

  



 

 

HARTLAND SCHEDULE & RESULTS 
 

YOU OPPONENT OPP 

1 Salem 2 

8 Howell 0 

3 Northville 0 

3 Okemos 1 

3 Canton 1 

2 Brighton 1 

4 Novi 2 

5 Plymouth 1 

1 Salem 1 

9 Howell 0 

2 Midland Dow 4 

1 Northville 0 

0 Canton 0 

0 Brighton 0 

5 Novi 3 

2 Plymouth 0 

0 Livonia Stevenson 1 

   

   

   

   

   

   
 

 MHSAA DISTRICTS  

2 Holt 0 

2 Brighton 0 

   

 MHSAA REGIONALS  

3 Lake Orion 2 

2 Bloomfield Hills 1 

  



 

 

HARTLAND HEAD COACH INFORMATION 
  

Head Coach: Andrew Kartsounes 

Years as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 19 

Record as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 229-91-52 

 
 
YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS\VARSITY HEAD COACH\THIS SPORT\CURRENT SCHOOL 

YEAR WINS LOSSES TIES NOTES (Use following codes):   
C-Conference Title; D-District Title; R-Regional Title; 
F-Finals Title; RU-Finals Runner-Up 

2006 7 8 4  

2007 5 11 3  

2008 6 8 5  

2009 10 7 2  

2010 12 6 1  

2011 14 3 3  

2012 18 4 1 KLAA West Championship, C 

2013 16 3 2 KLAA West Championship, C, D 

2014 15 4 1 KLAA West Championship 

2015 17 3 3 D 

2016 8 5 7  

2017 14 5 4  

2018 14 5 4 D 

2019 14 4 3  

2020 --- --- --- Season cancelled 

2021 20 4 1 D, R, F 

2022 14 3 3 D 

2023 10 5 3  

2024 15 3 3 D, R 

     

     

     

     

     
 
High School Attended-Year Graduated:   Appleton West HS (WI), Flushing HS (MI) - 1987 

College Attended-Year Graduated:   Alma College 1991 

Additional Education: 
   

MS - EMU 

Athletic/Coaching 
Background: 
 
 
 

Hartland HS Boys Varsity Soccer Coach – 29 years 



 

 

HARTLAND PROBABLE STARTING LINEUP 
 
 

Position Number Name 

GK 28 Jenna Brock 

Def 7 Izzy DePestel 

Def 10 Ellie Laier 

Def 17 Sophia Pietila 

Def 19 Eva Larson 

Mid 13 Emma Kastamo 

Mid 15 Alyse Daavettila 

Mid 25 Claire L’Esperance 

For 3 Paige Sundman 

For 5 Josie Cheyne 

For 14 Addie Frantti 

 
HARTLAND TOP RESERVES 

 
Position Number Name 

Mid / For 6 Gracie Kastamo (Kess-ta-moe) 

Mid 12 Lizzie Armor 

For 18 Brooke LeGault 

For 22 Bella Hammond 

Def 23 Josephine Wisniewski (Wiz-new-ski) 

 



 

 

HARTLAND STATISTICAL INFORMATION 
 
Player                                 Games 

Played 
Goals Assists Shots 

Alyse Daavettila  12 6  

Addie Frantti  9 8  

Paige Sundman  10 3  

Emma Kastamo  5 7  

Claire L’Esperance  4 4  

Josie Cheyne  4 3  

Katie Swirczek  4 3  

Grace Kastamo  2 2  

Jenna Pietila  2 2  

Brooke LeGault  2 1  

Catie Fisher  1 1  

Bella Hammond  1 1  

Jayna Kennell  1 0  

Eva Larson  1 0  

Addison Cirka  0 1  

Emma Storm  0 1  

     

     

     

     

TOTALS  58   

OPPONENTS  20   

 
Goalie Statistics 

Player                                 Games 

Played 

Minutes Goals 
Against 

GA 
Avg. 

Saves 
Made 

Saves 

Pct. 

Shutouts 

Jenna Brock 20 1600 19 0.95 120 86.3 9 

Marissa Ramirez 1 80 1 1 4 80.0 0 

        

TOTALS 21 1680 20 0.95 124 86.1 9 

OPPONENTS 21 1680 58 2.76   3 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

DIVISION 1 ROCHESTER ADAMS (14-2-2) 
 

Division: 1 

City:

 
Rochester Hills

 
School Name:

 
Adams High School

 

Team record at completion of Regional Tournament play: 14-2-2 

 
 

Head Coach: Josh Hickey  

Years as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 7 

Record as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 76/29/16 

 
 

School Nickname: Highlanders 

School Colors: Brown and Gold 

Superintendent: John Silveri  

Principal: Pasquale Cusumano 

Athletic Director: Shane Holler 

Conference: OAA 

Conference Record This Season: 3/2/1 Conference Finish: 2nd 

 
 
  



 

 

ROCHESTER ADAMS TEAM ROSTER 
 

NUMBER 
Lt.       Dk. 

NAME (Use Full Names) 
First Name - Last Name 

Pos. Ht
. 

Wt. Class 
(Fr.- Sr.) 

1  Lexi Calcamuggio Keeper   Soph 

2  Catherine Delikat Defender   Sr. 

3  Evelyn Kekhoua Striker   Sr. 

4  Alexa Cusumano Midfielder   Jr. 

5  Danielle Danko Midfielder   Sr. 

6  Julianna Zobrist Midfielder   Jr. 

7  Sadie Rogers Midfielder   Jr. 

8  Kaitlyn Dempster Defender   Jr. 

9  Eda Nguyen Midfielder   Soph 

10  Yohanna Wang Striker   Sr. 

11  Katelin Orsargos Defender   Sr. 

12  Helen Flores Midfielder   Sr. 

13  Addison Angel Midfielder   Jr. 

14  Olivia Marcial Defender   Sr. 

15  Regan Moore Midfielder   Soph 

16  Morgan Muir Midfielder   Soph 

17  Jordyn Vokal Midfielder   Fr. 

18  Samantha Hawkins Defender   Jr. 

19  Maya Orlowsky Defender   Soph 

20  Kyra Heinzmann Defender   Sr. 

21  Lillian VanderEyk Midfielder   Fr. 

22  Riley Walsh Midfielder   Soph 

23  Bella Hamerink Midfielder   Sr. 

       

       

       

 



 

 

 

Head Coach: Josh Hickey 

Assistant Coaches: Brian Fitzgerald, Kip Pichel & Dustin Coleman 

Captains: Danielle Danko, Helen Flores, Evelyn Kekhoua 

Athletic Trainers: Morgan St. Henry 

Managers:  

 
  



 

 

ROCHESTER ADAMS SCHEDULE & RESULTS 
 
 

YOU OPPONENT OPP 

2 Detroit Country Day 0 

6 Clarkston 0 

1 Troy High 2 

2 Davison 1 

1 Rochester High 1 

8 Brownstown Woodhaven 0 

1 Eisenhower 1 

3 Oxford 1 

4 Grand Blanc 1 

0 Stoney Creek 1 

3 Dakota 0 

5 Midland Dow 0 

4 Troy Athens 1 

2 Bloomfield Hills 1 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
 

 MHSAA DISTRICTS  

 First Round Bye  



 

 

6 Utica High 1 

1 Rochester High 0 

 MHSAA REGIONALS  

3 Anchor Bay 2 

1 Troy High 0 

 
  



 

 

ROCHESTER ADAMS HEAD COACH INFORMATION 
  

Head Coach: Josh Hickey 

Years as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 7 

Record as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 76/29/16 

 
 
 
YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS\VARSITY HEAD COACH\THIS SPORT\CURRENT SCHOOL 

YEAR WINS LOSSES TIES NOTES (Use following codes):   
C-Conference Title; D-District Title; R-Regional Title; 
F-Finals Title; RU-Finals Runner-Up 

2018 12 5 3 C-Conference Title, D-District Title 

2019 10 7 6 D-District Title 

2020    Covid Lost Season 

2021 14 4 2  

2022 13 5 2  

2023 12 6 2  

2024 14 2 2 D-District Title, R-Regional Title 

     

     

     

 
 

High School Attended-Year Graduated:   Troy Athens - 2004 

College Attended-Year Graduated:   Rochester College 2008 

Additional Education: 
   

Masters in Teacher Leadership 2010-Oakland University 

Educational Specialist in Principalship-Arkansas State University 

Athletic/Coaching 
Background: 
 
 

Coaching 
Adams Varsity Boys Head Coach 2009-Present 
Adams JVA Girls Head Coach 2009-2017 
Adams Varsity Girls Head Coach 2018-Present 
 
Playing 
Played for Troy Athens 2000-2003 
Played for Rochester College 2004-2007 
USCAA National Champion 2006 
USCAA All American 2006 

 
  



 

 

ROCHESTER ADAMS PROBABLE STARTING LINEUP 
 
 

Position Number Name 

Keeper 1 Lexi Calcamuggio 

Defender 8 Kaitlyn Dempster 

Defender 18 Samantha Hawkins 

Defender 2 Catherine Delikat 

Defender 19 Maya Orlowsky 

Midfielder 12 Helen Flores 

Midfielder 17 Jordyn Vokal 

Midfielder 7 Sadie Rogers 

Midfielder 6 Julianna Zobrist 

Midfielder 5 Danielle Danko 

Striker 3 Evelyn Kekhoua 

 

 
ROCHESTER ADAMS TOP RESERVES 

 

Position Number Name 

Midfielder 15 Regan Moore 

Midfielder 16 Morgan Muir 

Midfielder 23 Bella Hamerink 

Midfielder 4 Alexa Cusumano 

Striker 10 Yohanna Wang 

 
 
  



 

 

ROCHESTER ADAMS STATISTICAL INFORMATION 
 

Player                                 Games 
Played 

Goals Assists Shots 

Catherine Delikat 18 2 0  

Evelyn Kekhoua 18 12 4  

Alexa Cusumano 17 0 2  

Danielle Danko 18 10 6  

Julianna Zobrist 18 2 4  

Sadie Rogers 18 11 8  

Kaitlyn Dempster 18 6 2  

Eda Nguyen 15 0 1  

Yohanna Wang 15 4 5  

Katelin Orsargos 13 0 1  

Helen Flores 18 0 2  

Addison Angel 15 3 2  

Olivia Marcial 18 0 0  

Regan Moore 15 3 2  

Morgan Muir 12 2 3  

Jordyn Vokal 18 0 2  

Samantha Hawkins 18 0 6  

Maya Orlowsky 18 6 6  

Kyra Heinzmann 17 0 0  

Lillian VanderEyk 1 0 0  

Riley Walsh 1 0 0  

Bella Hamerink 18 3 4  

TOTALS  64 60  

OPPONENTS     

 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

Goalie Statistics 

Player                                 Games 

Played 

Minutes Goals 
Against 

GA 
Avg. 

Saves 
Made 

Saves 

Pct. 

Shutouts 

Lexi Calcamuggio 18 1480 13 0.70   7 

TOTALS        

OPPONENTS        

 
 
 


